207 Boston St
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Topsfield Fair Grounds Pig Barn
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STREET # STREET NAME HISTORIC HAME YEAR
24 Asbury St Lamsen, Arthur J. House 1680
24 Asbury St Lamson, Arthur J. Carriage House - Garage 18383
24 Asbury St Lamson, Arthur J. Pump House 1625
24 Ashury St Lamson, Arthur J. House Landscape Grounds 1680
51 Asbury St Steward, Gilbert Livingston House 1931
83 Asbury St Cummings, Capt. Joseph and Capt. Thomas House 1778
83 Asbury St Earle, Daniet O. Bam 1899
83 Ashury St Earle, Daniel O. Farmer's Cottage 1901
§3 Asbury St Cummings Burial Ground
123 Asbury St Cummings, Capt. William House 1823
Asbury St Paimer, Bradley House 1802
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Coach House 1802
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Stable 1802
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Garage - Shop 1935
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Superintendents House 1925
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Chicken House 1907
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Garden - Sign Shed 1907
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Shed #1 1835
Asbury St Pailmer, Bradley Mansion - Tool Shed 1930
Asbury St . Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Pump House 1915
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Boat House 1904
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion Estate Grounds 1802
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Well 1935
Asbury St Paimer, Bradiey Mansion - Reservoir 1804
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Bridge Abutments 1844
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Front Gates 1802
Ashury 5t Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Circulation System 1680
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Mansion Hill 1680
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Pond
Asbury St Palmer, Bradley Mansion - Formal Garden and Pool 1504
19 Averill Rd Averill, John House 1730
111 Boston St Peirce, Col. Thomas W. Farm Manager's House 1870
111 Bostan St Peirce, Col. Thomas Wentworth Ice House Foundation 1875
111 Boston St Peirce, Col. Thomas W. Drainage System Remnants 1875
116 Boston St Peirce, Col. Thomas Wentworth House 1821
116 Bostan St Peirce, Col, Thomas Wentworth Stable 1880
116 Boston St Peirce, Col. Thomas Wentworth Summerhouse 1920
116 Boston St Crowninshield, Benjamin W. Circulation Systemn 1821
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society Entrance Gate 1920
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society Entrance Gate 1820
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society Pubfic Safety Building 1920
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society First Aid Station 1920
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society Dance Hall 1922
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society Fruits and Flower Bldg. 1924
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society industrial Building 1925
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Society Fruits & Vegetable Bldg 1521
207 Boston St Topsfield Fair Grounds Rest Rooms 1960
207 Boston St Topsfield Fair Grounds - Coolidge Hall 1981
207 Boston St Topsfield Fair Grounds Rabbit and Poultry Bldg 1560
207 Boston St Essex Agricultural Sociey Rabbits and Cavys Bldg 1925
207 Bosten St Topsfield Fair Grounds Rest Rooms 1971
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207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston St
207 Boston 5t
207 Boston St
362 Boston St
488 Boston St
488 Boston St

111-118 Boston St

29-41

27K

Boston St
Boston St
Boston St
11 Boxford Rd
23 Boxford Rd
17 Bradstreet Ln
66 Camp Meeting Rd
76 Camp Meeting Rd
76 Camp Meeting Rd
6 Central St
8 Central &t
14 Central St
22 Central St
29 Central St
130 Central St
29 Cross St
29 Cross St
29 Cross St
29 Cross St
29 Cross St
29 Cross St
29 Cross St
29 Cross St
41 Cross St
41 Cross St
Cross St
East Common St
25 East St
27 East St
27 East St
30 East St
36 East St
kbast St
Garden St
5 Haverhill Rd
27 Haverhill Rd
205 Haverhill Rd
Haverhill Rd
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Topsfield Fair Grounds Cattle Barn

Topsfield Fair Grounds Arena

Topsfield Fair Grounds Draft Horse Stable
Topsfield Fair Grounds Sheep and Goats Barn
Essex Agricultural Society Grange

Essex Agricuttural Society Beekeeping Building
Topsfield Fair Beekeeping Building

Essex Agricuitural Society Nursing Mother's Lounge
Topsfield Fair Grounds Sugar Shack

Topsfield Fair Grounds Administration Building
Topsfiefd Fair Grounds Trianon Stage
Peabody, Cyrus House

Rust House

Wildes - Halliday House

Crowninshield, Benjamin W. - Peirce Farmland
Topsfield Lutheran Church

Route 1 Bridge - Boston Street Bridge

Boston Street Dry Bridge

tles, Williarmn House

Reed - Butrick House

Bradstreet, Moses - Pingree, David House
Lawrence, John $. Estate Worker Housing
Lawrence, John S. House

Lawrence, John 8. Summer House

Nichols - Gould, Andrew House

Adams, Benjamin - Frame, Job H. House
Potter, John H. House

Moore, Lavinia House

Perkins, R. Sumner House

Perkins, Jacob Il House

Bixby, Capt. Daniel

Wigglesworth, Edward ice House
Wigglesworth, Edward Garage

Morgan, Isaac A. - Meredith, J. Morris Large Barn
Wigglesworth, Edward Smail Barn
Wigglesworth, Edward Concrete Bam
Wigglesworth, Edward Animal Shelter Shed
Wigglesworth, Edward Animal Shelter Shed
Meredith, J. Morris House

Wigglesworth, Edward Playhouse - Chauffeur House
Meredith Farmiand

Emerson Center

Conant, John House

Lawrence, John S. Barn

Lawrence, John S. Cement Barn and Silo
Lawrence, John S. Barn

Lawrence, John S. Estate Cottage

Crowinshield, Benjamin W. Estate Entrance Marker
Merriam, Dr. John - Todd House

Phitlips, Timothy M. House

Bixby, Elbridge Sumner House

Pine Grove Cemetery

1964
1989
1880
1855
1810
1945

1823
1895
1990
1980

1845
1845
1810
1821

1968
1853
1805
1719
1859
1875
1925
1808
1822
1839
1848
1848
1847
1847
1768
1800
1925
1921
1875
1921

1925
1925
1925
1900
1923
1790
1814
1840
1871
1930
1918
1908
1812
1821
1797
1855
1837
1663




11 High St
14 High St
17 High St
21 High St
23 High St
26 High St
29 High &t
31 High St
32 High St
33 High St
35 High St
36 High St
38 High St
39 High St
40 High St
43 High St
44 High St
46 High St
47 High St
51 High St
54 High St
62 High St
78 High St
268 High St
278 High St
278 High St
278 High St
278 High St
278 High St
278 High St
278 High St
279 High St
279 High St
279 High St
279 High St
279 High St
287 High St
1 Hill St
€8 Hill St
101 Hill 5t
103 Hill 5t
105 Hill St
118 Hill St
120 Hill St
120 Hill St
120 Hill St
120 Hiit St
120 Hill 5t
120 Hill St

1 Howlett St
86 Howlett St
107 Ipswich Rd
110 Ipswich Rd
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Topsfield Congregationat Church Parsonage

Kimball, Jacob - Wildes, Moses House Ell
Topsfield Methodist Parsonage
Lake, Henry W. House

Topsfield Fire Station
Wildes, Rachel House
Towne, Jacob House

Towne, J. Perkins

Averill, Jaceb House
Bradshaw, Eliza House

Towne - Stiles House
Waitt, Elizabeth House
Averell, Isaac Newion House

Long, Henry Follansbee House

Roberts, Henry H. House

Mcl.oud, Rev. Anson House

Gleasons House

Vaughan, Harry N. Caretaker's House

Towne, Benjamin House

Niles, William H. Barn

Niles, William H. Turkey House

Niles, William H. Tractor Shed

Niles, William H. Shed

Niles, William H. Shed

Niies, William H. Farmland

Towne, Jacob Alden - Atwood, Ichabod E. House
Towne - Atwood Farm Shed

Towne - Atwood Farm Shed

Towne - Atwood Farm Shed

Towne, Jacob Alden Farmiand

Atwood, Ichabod F. Farm Warkers Housing
Balch, John House

Towne, Daniel House

Pingree, David Il - Wheatland, Richard Stable
Pingree, David - Wheatland, Richard Porter's Lodge
Pingree, David Il - Wheatland, Richard House '
Phillips, James Duncan Gardner's Coftage
Philiips, James Duncan House

Phillips, James Duncan Bam

Phillips, James Duncan Garage

Phillips, James Duncan Shed

Phillips, James Duncan Corn Crib

Philiips, James Duncan Summer - Garden House
Capen, Rev. Joseph House

French, John - Andrews, Joseph House
Peabody, Capt. Thomas - Conant House

Towne, J. Waldo - Pevear House

1758
1925

1756

1850
1837
1955
1865
1829
1815
1968
1843
1962
1840
1844
1963
1844
1829
1861

1951

1909
1890
1861

1848
1825
1846
1804
1920
1820
1920
1920
1910
1857
1820
1820
1920
1857
1925
1769
1815
1904
1904
1504
1911
1912
1912
1912
1812
1835
1918
1683
1718
1815
1847
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178 Ipswich Rd
220 Ipswich Rd
Ipswich River
5 Lockwood Ln
21 Lockwood Ln

2 Main St

4 Main St

5 Main St
13 Main St
15 Main St
16 Main St
17 Main St
20 Main St
23 Main St
24 Main St
27 Main St
28 Main St
32 Main St
35 Main St
37 Main St
38 Main St
40 Main St
44 Main St
48 Main St
49 Main St
50 Main st
£2 Main St
53 Main st
54 Mair St
55 Main St
58 Main St
59 Main St
60 Main St
100 Main St
104 Main St
112 Main St
113 Main St
125 Main St
126 Main St
Main St
Main St
Main St

15 Mansion Dr
25 Mcleod St
Narth Common St
North Common St
Nerth Common St
896 North Main St
9% North Main St
143 North Main St
109 North Main St
110 North Main St
111 North Main St
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Manning, James House

Donaldson - Hobbs Grist Mill

tpswich River Railroad Bridge (Milepost #23.02)
Elliot, Israel D. House

Tilton House

Post Office - Topsfield Main Branch
Meady, Thomas House
Boston and Maine Railrcad Station, Oig

Gould Manor
Marciano, Eupilio Filling Station

Roberts, Henry H. House
Perley, Frederick - Gould House

Adams, Samuel Stable

Poor's Store
Adams - Lake House
Wells - Thompson House

Foster - Goyld House

Long, Henry House
Proctor Academy

Conant, Albert A. House
Wilkins, Charles E. House

Balch House Stable
Clarke House

Topsfield Congregational Church

Wounded Color Sergeant Statue

Baker, Capt. Thomas House - Brookdaie Farm
Rea, John - MclLeod House

Topsfield Town Hall

Emerson - Jordan House

Topsfield Methodist Church

Perkins - Todd House
Andrews, William House
Lake House

1886
1738
1888
1847
1788
1845
1964
1809

1989
1819
1830
1960
1856
1965
1987
1960
1960
1836
1834
1660
1850
1950
1876
1830
1856
1845
1800
1848
1850
1819
1851

1955
1898
1918
1982
1802
1854
1870
1843
1814
1710
1827
1873
1733
1853
1658
1955
1860
1784
1827
1955




117 North Main St
118 North Main St
124 North Main St
127 North Main St
129 North Main St
130 North Main St
132 North Main St

109 North St
6 Park St
Park St

2 Pemberton Rd
8 Pemberton Rd

64 Perkins Row
87 Perkins Row
87 Perkins Row
&7 Perkins Row
87 Perkins Row
87 Perkins Row
87 Perkins Row
87 Perkins Row
87 Perkins Row
121 Perkins Row
153 Perkins Row
8 Pond St
11 Prospect St
17 Prospect St
18 Prospect St
27 Prospect &t
49 Prospect St
49 Prospect St
52 Prospect St
52 Prospect St
58 Prospect St
73 Prospect St
9 River Rd
9 River Rd
15 River Rd
<1 River Rd
45 River Rd
45 River Rd
45 River Rd
45 River Rd
45 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
68 River Rd
70 River Rd
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Balch, Gilbert House

Merriam - Williams House
Merriam, Henry A. Shoe Shop
Welch, Abram House

Bailey, John House

Conant - Palmer House

Foster, Stephen House

Kimball, Mary S. House

Saint Rose Roman Catholic Church
Pemberton, Frank A. House

Gouid, John House

Perkins, Dudley House

Bradstreet, Samuel - Proctor, Thomas Emerson Haouse
Froctor, Thomas Emerson Carriage House - Garage
Bradstreet Hill Farm Barn

Proctor, Thomas Emerson Resource Center
Proctor, Thomas Emerson Shed

Proctor, Thomas Emerson Sugar House
Bradstreet, Samuel Farmland and Arbaretum
Proctor, Thomas Emerson Sundiai

Perkins, Dudley Quinn House

Dodge, Dea. Solomon House

Pritchett - Hood House

Hubbard House

Hood - Lake House

Sanderson House

Gould, Andrew House

Lake, Charles H,. - Price, Richard House
Topsfield Nurseries Windmill

Chase, Percy Stable

Chase, Percy Tankhouse and Windmill
Chase, Percy House

Gould, Zaccheus House

Balch, John - Bradstreet, Capt. John House
Walsh, William P. Barn

Coolidge, William Appleton Gardener's Cotlage

Sweeney, Miles House

Saltonstall, John L. House

Saltonstall, John L. Garage

Coolidge, William Appleton Dog Kennels

Webster, Albert Bathhouse

Saltonstall, John L. Boathouse

Saltonstall, John L. Farm Land and Landscape
Saitonstall, John L. Watering Trough - Sarcophagus
Coolidge, William Appleton Footbridge
Massachusetts Horticultural Society Flower Gazebo
Lake, Danief - Bradstreet, Henry House

1872
1789
1841

1872
1954
1876
1778
1680
1889
1922
1892
1840
1855
1771

1905
1880
1808
1904
1804
1760
1900
1872
1769
1668
1686
1858
1845
1860
1866
18686
1901
1901
1899
1670
1769
1910
1949
1885
1851
1851
1900

1921 -
1921
1955
1885
1825
1760

1979
1960
1760




82 River Rd
82 River Rd
82 River Rd
£2 River Rd
82 River Rd
82 River Rd
93 River Rd
895 River Rd
135 River Rd
River Rd
82 River 5t
102 River St
217 Rowley Bridge St
217 Rowley Bridge St
245 Rowley Bridge St
247 Rowley Bridge St
252 Rowley Bridge St
252 Rowley Bridge St
252 Rowley Bridge St
252 Rowley Bridge St
267 Rowley Bridge St
267 Rowley Bridge St
267 Rowley Bridge St
25 Rowley St
45 Salem Rd
45 Salem Rd
45 Salem Rd
49 Salem Rd
49 Salem Rd
49 Salem Rd
49 Salem Rd
49 Salem Rd
49 Salem Rd
49 Salem Rd
51 Salem Rd
70 Salem Rd
82 Salem Rd
82 Salem Rd
82 Salem Rd
82 Salemn Rd
86 Salem Rd
86 Salem Rd
86 Salem Rd
99 Salem Rd
123 Salem Rg
123 Salem Rd
123 Salem Rd
Salem Rd
19 Salem St
6 Scheol Ave
5 Sleepy Holiow Rd
1 South Common St
3 South Main St
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Cummings, Margaret House
Cummings, Margaret Garage
Cummings, Margaret Gardener's Cottage
Cummings, Margaret Pump House

Old Lake Cemetery

Cummings, Margaret Garden Pavition
Lake, Eleazer iV House

Lake, Stanley House

Munday, Capt. William House
Topsfield Trinity Church

Cummings, Margaret Garden
Cummings, Margaret Chauffeur House
Batchelder, Ezra Il House

Batchelder, Ezra Il Barn

Daley, A, W. MHouse

Peabody, Isaiah - Porter, Allen House
Sills, William C. House

Sifls, William C. Barn

Sills, William C. Greenhouse

Sills, William C. Cottage

Porter, Daniel - Conant, Benjamin House
Conant, Benjamin Dairy Barn

Norman, Maxwell Cow Barn

Dorman House

Pingree, Annar House

Pingree, David il Carriage House
Wheatland, David Pingree Garage
Perkins, Capt. Thomas House
Pingree, David If Chicken Coop
Pingree, David Il Chicken Coop
Pingree, David I Garage

Pingree, Asa Carriage House and Stable
Pingree, David || Barn

Pingree, David Il Fish Pong
Wheatland, David Pingree Cottage
Marsh, James M. House

Wellman, Arthur H. House

Weliman, Arthur M. Stable

Wellman, Arthur H. Ice House
Wellman, Arthur H. Garage

Peabody, Matthew House

Boyd, Samuel - Peabody, Matthew House
Waters, James Barn

Esty, Daniel - Homan House

Dwinell, Jacob House

Dwinelf, John Jr. Barn

Dwinell, John Jr. Shed

Wheatland, David Pingree Cottage
Peabody, Ebenezer House

Reed, Jacob W, - Merril House

Fiske, Nathaniel - Dwinall, George Winslow House

Topsfield Town Library
Allen, Dr. Justin House

1609
1909
1922
1809
1856
1910
1808
1683
1836
1860
1910
1920
1852
1880
1905
1845
1932
1932
1932
1932
1765
1895
1935
1765
1836
1880
1950
1806
1920
1920
1920
1850
1607
1920
1950
1810
1905
1805
1905
1915
1744
1720
1875
1768
1761
1852
1852
1950
1852
1861
1768
1935
1854




9 South Main St
13 South Main St
15 South Main St
18 South Main St
19 South Main St
22 South Main St
26 South Main St
28 South Main St
31 South Main &t
32 South Main $t
36 South Main St
40 South Main St
42 South Main St
£6 South Main St
46 Scuth Main St
64 South Main St
66 South Main St
78 South Main St
81 South Main St
82 South Main St
891 South Main St
84 South Main St
95 South Main St

106 South Main St
110 South Main St
114 South Main St
115 South Main St
118 South Main St
144 South Main St
146 South Main St
146 South Main St
146 South Main St

1 Washington St

7 Washington St
20 Washington St
25 Washington St
£4 Washington St
61 Washington St
99 Washington St

111 Washington St
111 Washington St
111 Washington St
119 Washington St
129 Washington St
28 Wenham Rd
28 Wenham Rd
28 Wenham Rd
28 Wenham Rd
51 Wenham Rd
51 Wenham Rd
51 Wenham Rd
51 Wenham Rd
95 Wenham Rd
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Dow, George P. House

Munday, William Tavern

Balch, Nehemiah - Todd, Samuel House
Herrick, Charles House

Todd, Samuel C. House

Foster, Jacab - Rea, Israel House
Merriam, Frederick P. House
Clifford, Samuel House
Stanwood, Joseph Church Home
Dow, George Francis House
Topsfield Odd Fellows Lodge

Cleaveland, Dr. Nehemiah - Peabaody, Ephraim House

Gallup, William Porter House
Pray, Caroline House

Carter, A. Belman House

Fuller, Calvin House

Waite, Charles R. House

Gould, Ariel Storehouse

Averill - Edwards House

Bradstreet, Dudley House

Poole - Phillips House

Lake, William G. - Poole House

Hackett, Robert C. House

Lake, Joel - Sweeny, Miles House

Lake, William G. House

Dexter, Dr. Richard House

Essex County Co-operative Society Building
Essex County Co-operative Society Building
Essex County Co-operative Society Showroom
Smith, Augustus W. Tavern

Ellot, Capt. Israel D. House

Small, Isaiah M. House

Cressey, Joseph - Ray, Horace House
Wells, Hiram House

Gould, Josiah L. House

Gould, Dea. John - Huntington, Rev. Asahe! House
Walter, E. H. Bamn

Walter, E. H. Chicken Coop

Gould, John Jr. House

Gould, Capt. Joseph House

Dwinell, Jacob Jr. - Peabody, John House
Peabody, Charles Barn

Peabody, Charles Garage

Windridge Cabin

Shattuck, George House

Shattuck, George Barn

Shattuck, George Garage

Shattuck, George Playhouse

Towne, Mary House

1775
1850
1838
1855
1803
1855
1859
1844
1873
1893
1855
1835
1835
1800
1850
1928
1962
1965
1836
1908
1850
1832
1902
1836
1834
1835
1836
1834
1741
1917
1917
1957
1832
1960
1826
1856
1837
1836
1850
1765
1924
1924
1791
1690
1772
1914
1920
1930
1907
1908
1909
1920
1793
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30 Wiides St Woodbury - Wildes, Amos House 1811
Topsfield Common Historic District

Main Street Business Area

South Main Street Area

High Street Area

Central Street Area

North Main Street Area

First Period Buildings of Eastern Massachusetts
Topsfield Town Common Histeric District
Palmer, Bradley Mansion

Lawrence, John S. Estate

Phillips, James Duncan Estate

Pingree, David J| - Wheatland, Richard Estate
Meredith, J. Morris Farm

Saltonstall, John L. Estate

Cummings, Margaret Estate

Essex County Co-operative Saciety

Essex Agricultural Society

Perkins, Capt. Thomas - Pingree, Asa Farm
Crowninshield - Peirce Farm

Towne - Atwood Farm

Niles, William H. - Vaughan, Harry N. Farm
Bradstreet Hilf Farm - Proctor, Thomas E. Estate




